

# City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0298 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/23/2020 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: 4/14/2020 Final action:

Title: Consideration of COF Contract No. 2020-0067 for Professional Services to Provide Construction

Engineering and Inspection (CEI) Services to the Spencer Creek at Franklin Road Sanitary Sewer

Rehabilitation Construction Project.

**Sponsors:** Michelle Hatcher

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SKM\_C65820032315360.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/26/2020	1	Capital Investment Committee	referred as a Consent Item	Pass

**DATE:** March 23, 2020

**TO:** Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Michelle Hatcher, Director, Water Management Department

#### SUBJECT:

Consideration of COF Contract No. 2020-0067 for Professional Services to Provide Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) Services to the Spencer Creek at Franklin Road Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Construction Project.

#### **Purpose**

The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning the proposed construction inspection services for the Spencer Creek at Franklin Road upgrade and rehabilitation project.

#### **Background**

The Water Management Department has prepared the plans and specifications for the Spencer Creek at Franklin Road upgrades and rehabilitation project to replace the line from the Aspen Grove interceptors to the downstream portion of the Spencer Creek interceptor, downstream of the First United Methodist Church property. The upgrades project will increase the capacity through that pipe by removing suspected hydraulic restrictions, in addition to creating more capacity for potential future flows.

This inspection contract will allow for assistance to watch the project occur as the interceptor will travel under the CSX railroad to the east of Franklin Road, under Franklin Road, and cross Spencer Creek from the southern side to the northern side. This contract will provide inspection services in addition to general construction project management as it coordinates with WMD's CIP Project Manager in relation to progress meetings, submittal reviews, requests for information documents, and punchlists for project completion.

File #: 20-0298, Version: 1

### **Financial Impact**

This contract is for the amount of three hundred and twenty-three thousand, four hundred and ten dollars, and zero cents (\$323,410.00).

## **Recommendation**

Staff recommends approval of this professional services agreement for the construction inspection services for the Spencer Creek at Franklin Road sewer rehabilitation project.